A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES ACCEPTING 
THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT 
OFFICER TO AWARD THE RIVIERA PARK RENOVATION 
PROJECT TO BMA CONSTRUCTION INC. PURSUANT TO 
SECTION 2-828 OF THE PROCUREMENT CODE AND INVITATION 
FOR BID (IFB) 2008.12.12, IN THE AMOUNT OF $444,520.00 (FOUR 
HUNDRED FORTY FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY 
DOLLARS), SAID PROJECT TO BE FUNDED BY THE PUBLIC 
WORKS DEPARTMENT FUND. 

WHEREAS, on December 12,2008 the Procurement Division of Finance formally 
advertised, issued and distributed the Riviera Park Renovation Invitation for Bid (IFB) 
2008.12.12;